

Please fill out the back of this form and return to Stillman Bank by **December 15, 2022** for a chance to win a gingerbread house!

Entry Form

Child's Name:	 	
Age:		
Parent's Name:	 	
Phone:		

Contest Rules

Christmas Coloring Contest Official Contest Rules

- 1) No purchase or obligation necessary to win.
- 2) **To enter**: To enter the coloring contest, children through the age of 10 can come to any of our six locations or on our website (www.stillmanbank.com) during the contest period (November 25, 2022 through December 15, 2022) to obtain a coloring sheet. The coloring sheet is to be completed by the child and contain the child's name, the name of the parent/ guardian, the age of the child and a phone number where winner can be reached. One entry per child per location.
- 3) **Eligibility**: The coloring contest is open to legal U.S. residents, domiciled in the State of Illinois, through the age of 10 years as of the end of the contest period. Employees of Stillman BancCorp N.A. and Stillman BancCorp, Inc, and their immediate families (spouses, parents, children and siblings, and each of their respective spouses) and members of the household of such individuals are not eligible. Void where prohibited or restricted by law. The coloring contest is subject to all applicable federal, state and local laws, regulations and taxes. By participating, entrant agrees to abide and be bound by the Official Contest Rules and to accept the decision of Stillman BancCorp, N.A., as final in all respects.
- 4) **Prizes**: Two gingerbread houses per each office for a total of 12 prizes. Prize winners will be selected by staff at Stillman BancCorp N.A. Winners may make no substitution/transfer of prize.
- 5) **Prize restrictions**: Prizes are non-transferable. Federal, state and local taxes, and any expenses relating to the acceptance and use of the prize not specified, are the sole responsibility of the winner. Limit one prize per person.
- 6) **Winner Selection**: One winner for each age category in each office will be selected. Age categories are (1) ages 5 and under (2) 6 through 10 years old. Winners will be selected by staff at Stillman BancCorp N.A. Winners need not be present to win. Each office will select winners on December 16, 2022.
- 7) **Odds**: Odds of being selected, as a coloring contest winner will depend on the total number of eligible entries received from the offices listed above.
- 8) Winner Notification/Prize Awards: Winners will be notified by phone.
- 9) **Additional Terms**: By participating, entrants agree to a.) The Official Rules and the decision of the employees and Stillman BancCorp N.A, which shall be final in all respects; b.) release, discharge and hold harmless, Stillman BancCorp N.A, their respective parents, subsidiaries, affiliates, officers, directors, and employees from any liability, claims, or damages arising out of their participation in the coloring contest, and the acceptance, use, misuse, or possession of any prize. By accepting a prize, the winners agree to, where legal, the use of their names and/or likenesses for advertising and publicity purposes without additional compensation or consideration. Contest entries will be kept by Stillman BancCorp N.A.
- 10) **Limitations of Liability**: Stillman BancCorp N.A, is not responsible for the printing of or typographical errors in any contest-related materials; for stolen, lost, late, misdirected, damaged, incomplete, illegible, or postage-due mail or entries; or for transactions that are processed late or incorrectly or are lost due to computer or electronic malfunction. Stillman BancCorp N.A, reserves the right to cancel or modify the contest if fraud or technical failures compromise the integrity of the contest as determined by Stillman BancCorp N.A, in its sole discretion.
- 11) **Winners List**: For the names of the winners, mail a self-addressed, stamped envelope to: **"Christmas Coloring Contest**, c/o Stillman Bank, P.O. Box 150, Stillman Valley, IL 61084." Requests must be received no later than December 31, 2022.
- 12) Sponsored by: Stillman BancCorp N.A.